



SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

WEDNESDAY 20THDECEMBER, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/6/1/29					
I	_	PRAYERS			
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 19 TH DECEMBER, 2023			
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER			
IV	-	LAYING OF PAPER			
		HONOURABLE JOSEPH WILLIAM-LAMIN CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON TECHNICAL AND HIGHER EDUCATION.			
		FIRST REPORT OF THE PARLIAMENTARY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON TECHNICAL AND HIGHER EDUCATION ON KEY ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN IN THE WESTERN AREA, IN OCTOBER, 2023			





SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIRST SESSION, 2023/2024

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

WEDNESDAY 20THDECEMBER, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/6	/1/29	
I	-	PRAYERS
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR TUESDAY 19 TH DECEMBER, 2023
Ш	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
IV	-	LAYING OF PAPER
		HONOURABLE JOSEPH WILLIAM-LAMIN CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON TECHNICAL AND HIGHER EDUCATION.
		FIRST REPORT OF THE PARLIAMENTARY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON TECHNICAL AND

OCTOBER, 2023

HIGHER EDUCATION ON KEY ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN IN THE WESTERN AREA, IN

V - MOTION OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE

PROPOSER: HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA

SECONDER: HON. AaRON A. KOROMA

BE IT RESOLVED:

THAT THE ELEVENTH REPORT OF THE FIRST SESSION OF THE SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE BE ADOPTED BY THE HOUSE AND THAT THE RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED THEREIN BE APPROVED.

VI - GOVERNMENT MOTION

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT AND AVIATION

BE IT RESOLVED

THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WHICH WAS LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON TUESDAY 19TH DECEMBER 2023:

AMENDMENT TO THE BUILD-OPERATE-TRANSFER AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, FINANCING AND CONCESSION OF FREETOWN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BY AND BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND FIA LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUMMA AIRPORTS (SL) LIMITED) DATED 8TH DECEMBER, 2023 V - MOTION OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE

PROPOSER: HON. MATHEW S. NYUMA

SECONDER: HON. AaRON A. KOROMA

BE IT RESOLVED:

THAT THE ELEVENTH REPORT OF THE FIRST SESSION OF THE SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE BE ADOPTED BY THE HOUSE AND THAT THE RECOMMENDATION CONTAINED THEREIN BE APPROVED.

VI - GOVERNMENT MOTION

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT AND AVIATION

BE IT RESOLVED

THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WHICH WAS LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON TUESDAY 19TH DECEMBER 2023:

AMENDMENT TO THE BUILD-OPERATE-TRANSFER AGREEMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, FINANCING AND CONCESSION OF FREETOWN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT BY AND BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND FIA LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUMMA AIRPORTS (SL) LIMITED) DATED 8TH DECEMBER, 2023